1-1 1949

1
1919 3 19 Royal Warrants
Royal Commission on Awards to Inventors
1947 3 15
Royal Commission on Awards to Inventors
1956 Central Award Committee
2
1-2 1949
1949

1977



2-1

2-2

2-3

1949 56
1977 39 43
1995 Patent Rules 1995
1977 1978 6 1
1978 6 1 1977
43
1977
39
duties
43

130

39

normal



2-4

1977

130

39

42

39

42

13

39




41
40 1
for which a patent has been granted

outstanding benefit

just
40 41 43 benefit
43 7
40 43 4 1
i 41 1 2
40 1 2
(@
(b)
iii 41 4

! See also Memco-Med Ltd's Patent [1992] R.P.C. 403; GEC Avionic's Patent [1992] R.P.C. 107; British Seel
Plc’'s Patent [1992] R.P.C. 117.
4



skill

40 2
41
i 41 1 2
iii 41 5
skill
arelevant collective agreement 40
40 5



2-6

2-8

40

40

40

59

43

28

41 6

40

R&D

28



400 7 6

1500 29
4
4-1
1983
1986
4
3
4-2
2001 Department of Trade and
Industry DTI 2002 Consultation Paper*
Consultation Paper 2003 21
73
Consultation Paper Proposed Patents Act (amendment) Bill
40 1
5
40 1 outstanding benefit size

2 Intellectual Property Rights and Innovation (Cmnd 9117), (1983).
3
1983
See, Intellectual Property and Innovation (Cmnd 9712), (Apr. 1986).
* http://www.patent.gov.uk/about/consultati ons/patact/index.htm
7



40 1 (outstanding benefit)

outstanding benefit
outstanding benefit

outstanding benefit

41
41
outstanding benefit
41

® Memco-Med Ltd's Patent [1992] RPC 403.



5-1
Electrolux v Hudson, [1977] FSR 312, High Court, Chancery Division Harris' Patent,
[1985] RPC 19, Patents Court Greater Glasgow Health Board's Application, [1996] RPC
207, Chancery Division Re Staeng Ltd's Patents, [1996] RPC 183, Patent Office decision
West Glamorgan’s Application, BL O/235/01, Patent Office decision

Y 39 1 a b
Harris Patent 1985 6
39
39 1 a

Reiss Engineers
Harris

39 b

Harris

Harris  Reiss Engineers

Harris  Reiss Engineers

Reiss Engineers 1977 9 1
8
Harris
Harris Harris
Harris
Harris 39 1
Harris 39 1 a
Harris 39 1 b

® [1985] RPC 19.



5-2
British Steel Pic’s Patent, [1992] RPC 117  GEC Avionics Ltd's Patent, [1992] RPC 107,
Patent Office Decision Memco-Med Ltd’ s Patent, [1992] RPC 403, Patents Court
Electrolux’s Patents, BL 0/75/98, Patent Office Decision Entertainment UK ’s Patent,
[2002] RPC 281, Patent Office Decision

° 40 outstanding benefit
Memco-Med Ltd’s Patent (1992) !
40 outstanding benefit
out of ordinary outstanding
substantial good

outstanding benefit

40
Otis Memco-Med
Memco-Med Trett
Otis 400 7
6500
Trett
1977 40 1
Memco-Med
Trett Trett

Tritt

7 [1992] RPC 403.
8 Memco-Med Ltd's Patent [1992] RPC 403 ; GEC Avionics Ltd's Patent [1992] RPC 107; British Seel PLC's
Patent [1992] RPC 117; Fellerman’s Application (BL 0/75/98); Dixon International Group Ltd’'s Patent (BL
0/164/98); Garrison Ltd's Patent (BL 0/44/97).
® Memco-Med Ltd's Patent [1992] RPC 403
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6-2

39 43

1977

The University of Warwick
The University of Oxford
The Imperial College
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